Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI

MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT



103230579

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 59864.00732

Date: April 27, 2006

APR 2.7 2006 W

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pekka LAITINEN 2) Shreekanth LAKSHMESHWAR Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: NOKIA CORPORATION Address: Keilalahdentie 4
☐ Yes ☑ No	FIN-02150 Espoo Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
C. Nat. of annual Execution Data(a)	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date(s): 1 and 2) March 13, 2006	
Assignment	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/328,155	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? You	res ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor	Included in attached Check No. <u>14377</u> .
Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700 Phone Number: (703) 720-7800 Fax Number: (703) 720-7802	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1
DO NOT USE THIS	/ 00 00 00 \
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	BE 10100EX
N. Alexander Nolte Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 45,689 UV Signa	Sullo Sullo
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0328

SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

Docket No. 59864.00732

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)

by

Inscrt
ASSIGNEE's
Name(s)
Address(es)]

NOKIA CORPORATION

Keilalahdentie 4

FIN-02150 Espoo

Finland

*Filed on:

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

Title of Invention !

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USING GENERIC AUTHENTICATION ARCHITECTURE

PROCEDURES IN PERSONAL COMPUTERS

I'll the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

for which the following applications were filed:

12 January 2005

Application

60/643,397

12 January 2005

and/or filing date hereon, when known)

Number(s)

60/646,847 11/328,155

10 January 2006

(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number

and all Letters Patent of any country in the world to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

|Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Palia Jout	Pekka LAITINEN (TYPE NAME) Shreekanth LAKSHMESHWAR	March 13, 200 March 13, 200		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT

REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0329

Docket No. <u>59864.00732</u>

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

Declaration For U.S. Patent Application

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe names are (Insert T	e listed l	below) (METI	of the subject ma	atter which is ARATUS F	f only one name is ti s claimed and for whi OR USING GENERI	ch a patent is	sought on the inve	ntio n entitle	d
the specif	leation	of whic	h is attached her	eto unless th	e following box is ch	ecked:		······································	
⊠ was filed		led on					As PCT International Application		
	Numbe	er			and was amended or	n			
And/or	was fil Numbe		January 10, 20 1/328,155	006	and was amended or		ed States Applicati	on:	
	state th	nat I ha	ve reviewed an		d the contents of the		tified specification	, including	the claim(s), as
			nent referred to						
	-	•			i is material to patent				
certificate below and	t or §30 d have	65(a) of also id	any PCT Interdentified below a	national appl my foreign :	S.C. §119(a)-(d) or § lication which design application for paten or which priority is cl	ated at least (t or inventor	me country other t	han the Uni	nal Application
		39-1						Yes	□ No
foreign applications)	(Number)		(Course)		se Adoesik Vese Filosi) se Adoesik Vese Filosi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Yes	□No	
		(Number)		(Course)		w Mount Filedi		☐ Yes	□No
		6	0/646,847 pplication Number) 0/643,397 optication Number)	an and the same an	(Filiage L	ary 12, 2005		******	
		1.4		ached list for	r additional prior forc		onal applications.		
I hereby of designatin disclosed duty to di- date of the (List prior U	e prior a	e benefi Inited S Irior app Informat Ipplicati	it under 35 U.S./ tates of America collication(s) (U.S. ion which is ma- tion and the nation	C. §120 of an listed below or PCT) in terial to pate and or PCT I	ny United States appl w and, insofar as the x the manner provided mability as defined in International filing da	ication(s) or { subject matter by the first pa 137 C.F.R. § te of this appl	\$365(c) of any PCT of each of the clai tragraph of 35, U.S 1.56 which became lication.	Internation ms of this a .C. §112, 12 available be	al application(s) pplication is not icknowledge the tween the filing
Applications PCT Internal	i Of Licensii	(A3	optication Serial No.3		19thing Descri		(Seame) ценесники, рег	dug standured)	<u></u>
applications designating the U.S.	the U.S.)	(A4	uplication Sensif No. 1		iFiling Dasi:	**************************************	(Series: (penanted, per	der g. standragel)	
Goldhush	Reg. N	vo. 33.1	25: Arlene P. 1	Neal, Reg.	Dempsey, Customer I No. 43,828; Majid Peter C. Flanagan,	S AlBassan	4 including as prin	cipal attorne	Brown Rec
Please dir	ect all c	ommun	ications to the fi	ollowing add	Iness:				
					Customer N SQUIRE, SA 8000 Towers Tysons Com Telephone N	ie. 32294 ANDERS & Dis Crescent Dri er, Virginia io. (703) 720-	DEMPSEY L.L.P. ive, 14 th Floor 22182-2700 7800; Facsimile No	s. (703) 720-	7802
The under if any, and agent, as the U.S. a	rsigned i d/or, if to lo any a attorney:	hereby the und ction to s and th	authorizes the U ersigned is not a be take in the F he undersigned.	S. attorneys resident of atent and Tr In the ever	s named herein to acc the United States, the ademark Office regar nt of a change in the	ent and follow	v instructions from	the undersi	med's assiance

attorneys named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0330 I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor Pekka LAITINEN	
Inventor's signature Hillia Jour	March 13, 2006
Residence Helsinki, Finland	Date
Citizenship Finnish	
Post Office Address Hiihtomäentic 44 A 2, Helsinki, 00800, Finland	
Full name of second inventor Shreekanth LAKSHMESHWAR	
Inventor's signature	March 13,200
Residence Espoo, Finland	1.731C
Citizenship Indian	
Post Office Address Keilalahdentic 4, Espoo 02150, Finland	Marione
Full name of third inventor	
Inventor's signature	The same of the sa
Residence	Date
Citizenship	
Post Office Address	
Full name of fourth inventor	
Inventor's signature	
Residence	Date
Citizenshîp	
Post Office Address	
Full name of fifth inventor	
Inventor's signature	
Residence	Date
Citizenship	
Post Office Address	
Full name of sixth inventor	
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	
Citizenship	
Post Office Address	
Full name of seventh inventor	
Inventor's signature	Dane
Residence	
Citizenship	
Post Office Address	and the second s

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0331